:*"u* Co-funded by
OBt the European Union

Erasmus+ Programme — Small-Scale Partnerships
Project No.: 2022-1-RO01-KA220-SCH-000086884
Event host organisation (organiser): Platon MEPE
Event title: Multiplying event: Final Conference
Date: 29" of November 2024

Place: Katerini, Greece

Time

9.00-9.15

9.15-9.30

9.30-10.15

10.15-10.30

10.30-11.15

11.15-12.00

12.00-12.45

12.45-13.00

13.00 - 14.00

14-16

AGENDA

Description of the activity

Welcome to participants and overview of the
project

Project objectives and targets

Presentation of the results:

1. TEACHER'S HANDBOOK

Coffee break,

2. COMPETENCE FRAMEWORK

3. THE LEAF ACADEMY AS A SOCIAL
LEARNING ENVIRONMENT

4. TOOLBOX
Conclusions and discussion
Lunch

Video capsule: Presentation of the
partners' modules

RS

PLATON

SCHOOLS

Speaker

loannis
Papadopoulos

loannis
Papadopoulos

loannis
Papadopoulos

loannis
Papadopoulos

loannis
Papadopoulos

loannis
Papadopoulos

loannis
Papadopoulos

loannis
Papadopoulos



