





Erasmus+ Programme – Small-Scale Partnerships Project No.: **2022-1-RO01-KA220-SCH-000086884** Event host organisation (organiser): Platon MEPE Event title: Multiplying event: Final Conference Date: 29th of November 2024 Place: Katerini, Greece

AGENDA

Time	Description of the activity	Speaker
9.00-9.15	Welcome to participants and overview of the project	Ioannis Papadopoulos
9.15-9.30	Project objectives and targets	Ioannis Papadopoulos
9.30-10.15	Presentation of the results: 1. TEACHER'S HANDBOOK	loannis Papadopoulos
10.15-10.30	Coffee break	
10.30-11.15	2. COMPETENCE FRAMEWORK	loannis Papadopoulos
11.15-12.00	3. THE LEAF ACADEMY AS A SOCIAL LEARNING ENVIRONMENT	loannis Papadopoulos
12.00-12.45	4. TOOLBOX	loannis Papadopoulos
12.45-13.00	Conclusions and discussion	loannis Papadopoulos
13.00 – 14.00	Lunch	
14-16	Video capsule: Presentation of the partners' modules	loannis Papadopoulos